VSIPL, Bangalore and have been cancelled by DGFT. Hence such 
imports can be termed as imports made without observing the conditions 
prescribed under Notification No. 25/2015 - Customs dated 08/04/2015, as 
amended; hence such imported goods valued at Rs. 58,30,46,418/-(Rupees 
Fifty Eight Crore, Thirty Lacs Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighteen Only) 
are liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) and 111(o) of the Customs Act, 
1962. 

22. IMPORTATION OF GOODS / QUANTIFICATION OF LIABILITIES:- 

22.1 As established in the above paras, M/s. VSIPL, Bangalore have obtained 
19 SEIS Scrips from DGFT, fraudulently, by wilful mis-statement and

[...]

Only), as mentioned in Column – 4 of Table X mentioned in para 22, should 
not be demanded and recovered from them under Section 28AAA of the 
Customs Act, 1962 along with interest in terms of Section 28AA of the Customs 
Act, 1962. 

(ii) The goods totally valued at Rs. 58,30,46,436/-(Rupees Fifty Eight Crore, 
Thirty Lacs Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred thirty Six Only), as mentioned in 
Column - 5of Table ‘X’ in para 22 above, should not be held liable for 
confiscation under Section 111(m) and 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962. 
However, the goods are not available for confiscation. 

(iii) Penalty should not be imposed upon them under the provisions of